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Extended to
March 13th,

SUPPLEMENT TO P. & L. LAWS—C=. 58, 64.

on real and personal property named in the lists put
into his hands for collection, for the year 1861, by pro-
ceeding in the manner specified in title five of the re-
vised statutes; and the time for collecting such taxes
is hereby extended for thirty days after the passage of
this act.

SecrioN 2. This act shall take effect and be in force
from and after its passage.

Approved February 26, 1862.

CHAPTER 54.
[ Published February 28, 1862.]

AN ACT to extend the time for the collection of taxes in the town
of Sparta, in the county of Monroe.

T he people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in sen-
ale and assembly, do enact as follows :

SecrioN 1. The time for the collection of the taxzes
of 1861, in the town of Sparta, in the county of Mon-
roe, and for making return thereof to the treasurer of
said county, is hereby extended until the 18th day of
March, one thousand eight hundred and sixty-two.

SectroN 2. This act shall take effect and be in force
from and after its passage.

Approved February 26, 1862,



